
Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -99ºC -99%20:00

End -99ºC -99%23:14

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 30 João Carlos Ferreira Loureiro Individual 17 03:09:41 09:18 [1] 91,8 Km 02:04

2 61 Fernando Manuel Ferreira Martins Irmandade\Dias Aluminios 16 03:00:31 09:41 [1] 86,4 Km 02:05

3 96 Malheiro Jorge Individual 16 03:01:01 09:52 [1] 86,4 Km 02:06

4 37 Tiago Sousa Team Bike Brothers 16 03:03:23 09:38 [1] 86,4 Km 02:07

5 76 Pedro Miguel Pinheiro Machado Irmandade\Dias Aluminios 16 03:04:45 10:01 [1] 86,4 Km 02:08

6 121 Nuno Vilas Boas Silva Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 16 03:06:09 09:20 [1] 86,4 Km 02:09

7 33 Jorge Loureiro Individual 16 03:06:24 09:55 [1] 86,4 Km 02:09

8 44 JOÃO PEIXOTO Individual 16 03:06:27 09:46 [1] 86,4 Km 02:09

9 36 Rui Macedo Individual 16 03:10:21 09:56 [1] 86,4 Km 02:12

10 92 JOÃO LEITE Individual 16 03:11:11 10:20 [1] 86,4 Km 02:13

11 116 Paulo Ferreira LA HouseLifting - Construções 16 03:11:56 11:34 [1] 86,4 Km 02:13

12 114 Luis Almeida LA HouseLifting - Construções 16 03:12:46 11:27 [1] 86,4 Km 02:14

13 29 Fábio Lopes Individual 15 03:05:34 09:58 [1] 81 Km 02:17

14 115 Nuno Machado LA HouseLifting - Construções 15 03:07:54 11:46 [1] 81 Km 02:19

15 93 José Joaquim Pacheco Cardoso Individual 15 03:07:58 11:11 [2] 81 Km 02:19

16 50 Rúben  André  Teixeira  Sampaio Individual 15 03:08:38 09:46 [1] 81 Km 02:20

17 105 Gabriel José crespo lucas Individual 15 03:10:11 11:07 [1] 81 Km 02:21

18 128 João Gabriel Peixoto Ribeiro TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - 
MACEDO & MACEDO 15 03:11:07 11:16 [1] 81 Km 02:22

19 99 Paulo Aquino Cunha Rodrigues P C condominio 15 03:12:08 11:08 [1] 81 Km 02:22

20 47 Leonardo Rodrigue do Fundo Individual 15 03:12:56 10:30 [1] 81 Km 02:23

21 48 Luís Ferreira Individual 14 02:52:31 09:39 [1] 75,6 Km 02:17

22 72 Luís Miguel Teixeira Leite Pereira Individual 14 02:55:04 10:05 [1] 75,6 Km 02:19

23 85 ARMANDO RAMOS Individual 14 02:55:59 11:24 [1] 75,6 Km 02:20

24 41 João Carneiro Individual 14 03:01:24 11:44 [1] 75,6 Km 02:24

25 124 Quim Roberto Mesquita Gonçalves SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 14 03:01:53 10:31 [1] 75,6 Km 02:24

26 122 Marcelino Jorge da Costa MTB Team Bombos S. Sebastião/ 
Monçãobike 14 03:02:13 11:19 [2] 75,6 Km 02:25

27 104 Benjamim A. P. da Silva Individual 14 03:02:41 11:10 [1] 75,6 Km 02:25

28 117 Marco Pinheiro LOJA STAFF 14 03:04:15 11:07 [1] 75,6 Km 02:26

29 28 Emanuel Oliveira Individual 14 03:04:17 10:59 [1] 75,6 Km 02:26

30 91 Hugo Manuel Barbosa Alves Individual 14 03:04:50 10:44 [1] 75,6 Km 02:27

31 120 Joaquim André Freitas Ribeiro MOUQUIM-AFACYCLES-
EUGÉNIOS-BARGAUTO 14 03:08:17 11:34 [1] 75,6 Km 02:29

32 126 Miguel Castro SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 14 03:08:27 11:02 [1] 75,6 Km 02:30

33 90 Hugo Fernandes Individual 14 03:11:10 11:30 [1] 75,6 Km 02:32

34 88 Eduardo Miguel Faria rodrigues Individual 14 03:11:38 11:04 [1] 75,6 Km 02:32

35 87 Carlos Jardim Individual 14 03:12:15 12:06 [1] 75,6 Km 02:33

36 119 Ricardo Fernandes Rodrigues da Silva Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 13 02:55:22 10:58 [1] 70,2 Km 02:30

37 64 Joao Carlos Pinto de Carvalho Individual 13 02:56:27 10:56 [1] 70,2 Km 02:31

38 45 Antonio joaquim da costa oliveira Individual 13 03:01:03 11:13 [1] 70,2 Km 02:35

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generated 06-Set-2016 10:19
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39 130 Francisco José silva rodrigues União ciclista Famalicao 13 03:01:04 11:20 [1] 70,2 Km 02:35

40 127 Daniela da Silva Araújo TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - 
MACEDO & MACEDO 13 03:01:45 11:22 [1] 70,2 Km 02:35

41 8 Samuel José Costa Marques ARCA BTT AGROLEMENHE 13 03:02:04 12:14 [1] 70,2 Km 02:36

42 133 João Silva Individual 13 03:02:10 11:14 [1] 70,2 Km 02:36

43 68 José Carlos Ferreira Individual 13 03:02:37 11:59 [1] 70,2 Km 02:36

44 43 João Pedro Carvalho Mouquim/AFACYCLES/EUGÉNIOS/
BARGAUTO 13 03:03:13 10:39 [1] 70,2 Km 02:37

45 118 Delfim Fonseca Ribeiro Lojas Staff 13 03:03:32 12:31 [1] 70,2 Km 02:37

46 80 rui andre malheiro ferreira Individual 13 03:03:58 12:07 [1] 70,2 Km 02:37

47 14 Alice Sousa Bikemania 13 03:05:50 12:20 [1] 70,2 Km 02:39

48 7 Manuela Pontes Amigos da Montanha / Bikesevem 
Barcelos 13 03:08:20 12:45 [1] 70,2 Km 02:41

49 67 Jorge Silva Individual 13 03:09:54 12:22 [1] 70,2 Km 02:42

50 31 Joao pedro da costa Lourenço Correia Individual 13 03:10:46 13:02 [1] 70,2 Km 02:43

51 6 Conceição Carlos Amigos da Montanha / Bikesevem 
Barcelos 13 03:14:38 12:44 [1] 70,2 Km 02:46

52 123 Bruno Ribeiro SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 13 03:14:47 11:56 [1] 70,2 Km 02:46

53 75 Pedro Bruno Gomes Fernandes Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 12 02:40:23 11:12 [2] 64,8 Km 02:29

54 35 Jose Luís campos ferreira Individual 12 02:54:16 13:04 [5] 64,8 Km 02:41

55 62 Filipe Carvalho Individual 12 02:56:43 12:26 [1] 64,8 Km 02:44

56 82 Sisenando Xavier Dias Costa Individual 12 02:57:44 13:09 [6] 64,8 Km 02:45

57 100 Paulo Joirge Carneiro Ferreira Individual 12 03:01:10 13:07 [1] 64,8 Km 02:48

58 84 António Carlos Araújo Pinheiro Individual 12 03:01:48 12:07 [1] 64,8 Km 02:48

59 51 Ana Silva Individual 12 03:05:22 12:26 [1] 64,8 Km 02:52

60 39 Eduardo Joaquim Azevedo dos santos Individual 12 03:08:33 13:39 [1] 64,8 Km 02:55

61 56 Bruno Jorge Carvalho Oliveira Individual 12 03:09:01 12:34 [1] 64,8 Km 02:55

62 102 albino Eduardo barros faria Individual 12 03:10:32 12:31 [1] 64,8 Km 02:56

63 13 Sisenando Sousa Costa BIKE TEAM TROFA / TRIFITROFA / 
MEGAFIBROS 12 03:12:10 13:37 [3] 64,8 Km 02:58

64 125 Sérgio Bruno Moreira de Sousa SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 11 02:40:58 12:07 [1] 59,4 Km 02:43

65 34 Jose Filipe da Silva Peixoto Individual 11 02:42:48 12:36 [6] 59,4 Km 02:44

66 70 LUIS JORGE FERNANDES Individual 11 02:54:57 13:42 [1] 59,4 Km 02:57

67 42 Joao costa Individual 11 02:59:19 11:53 [1] 59,4 Km 03:01

68 9 Vânia Sofia Gomes Vilaça ARCA BTT AGROLEMENHE 11 03:00:17 14:51 [1] 59,4 Km 03:02

69 94 José Manuel Araújo Miranda Individual 11 03:00:47 14:29 [1] 59,4 Km 03:03

70 101 Rui Lira Cardoso Individual 11 03:04:21 13:35 [1] 59,4 Km 03:06

71 79 Ricardo Oliveira Individual 11 03:04:39 12:58 [1] 59,4 Km 03:07

72 129 Abílio Novais da Rocha TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - 
MACEDO & MACEDO 11 03:05:11 14:02 [1] 59,4 Km 03:07

73 40 Hélder André Ferreira Fernandes Individual 11 03:08:20 11:31 [1] 59,4 Km 03:10

74 26 Andreia Marques Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 11 03:08:42 14:05 [1] 59,4 Km 03:11

75 22 miguel sousa crc famalicao 10 02:23:12 12:02 [1] 54 Km 02:39

76 77 Pedro Seara Individual 10 02:39:38 14:21 [1] 54 Km 02:57

77 18 Bruno Nascimento C.R.C 10 02:42:04 12:59 [1] 54 Km 03:00

78 19 Carlos Barreiro Casa da Costura / Fisicorpus 10 02:45:59 13:46 [1] 54 Km 03:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generated 06-Set-2016 10:19
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79 12 António de Sousa Costa Bike Team Trofa / Trifitrofa / 
Megafibros 10 02:46:04 14:22 [2] 54 Km 03:05

80 49 Nuno Rafael Ribeiro Azevedo Individual 10 02:51:01 11:30 [1] 54 Km 03:10

81 10 Luis Manuel Moura Martins ARCA BTT AGROLEMENHE 10 02:52:51 14:45 [1] 54 Km 03:12

82 86 Augusto Pereira Individual 10 02:55:23 12:02 [1] 54 Km 03:15

83 95 José Paulo  Teixeira Individual 10 02:55:42 14:45 [1] 54 Km 03:15

84 55 António Ferreira Individual 10 02:56:31 13:51 [1] 54 Km 03:16

85 27 Marta Isabel Figueiredo Oliveira Individual 10 02:59:29 14:59 [1] 54 Km 03:19

86 83 Vitor Cardoso Individual 10 03:01:07 12:43 [1] 54 Km 03:21

87 57 Camilo Araújo Individual 10 03:01:41 13:31 [1] 54 Km 03:22

88 21 Filipe Tinoco Contibike 9 02:04:11 12:32 [1] 48,6 Km 02:33

89 20 Pedro Barreiro Casa da Costura / Fisicorpus 9 02:37:41 14:01 [1] 48,6 Km 03:15

90 60 Daniel Ribeiro Individual 9 02:43:13 15:19 [1] 48,6 Km 03:22

91 54 Anthony Oliveira Individual 9 02:49:17 13:55 [1] 48,6 Km 03:29

92 69 José Pedro Martins Teixeira Individual 9 02:50:46 15:29 [2] 48,6 Km 03:31

93 103 Artur Mesquita Ribeiro Individual 9 02:52:57 14:05 [1] 48,6 Km 03:34

94 24 tiago faria crc famalicao 8 01:54:46 12:02 [1] 43,2 Km 02:39

95 23 rafael gomes crc famalicao 8 01:57:18 12:06 [1] 43,2 Km 02:43

96 63 Filipe Sampaio Individual 8 02:12:38 14:16 [1] 43,2 Km 03:04

97 65 JOAQUIM ALBERTO DA SILVA 
COSTA Individual 8 02:42:59 13:43 [1] 43,2 Km 03:46

98 66 Jorge Gonçalves Individual 7 01:27:12 11:04 [1] 37,8 Km 02:18

99 131 Claudio Teixeira Unidos de Avidos BTT 7 02:55:02 14:40 [1] 37,8 Km 04:38

100 132 Delfim Silva Unidos de Avidos BTT 7 02:55:03 14:37 [1] 37,8 Km 04:38

101 74 Paulo Jorge costa oliveira Individual 6 01:45:19 14:48 [1] 32,4 Km 03:15

102 97 Manuel Fernando Machado Carvalho Individual 5 01:13:56 13:48 [1] 27 Km 02:44

103 53 Rosa Pereira Individual 5 01:19:00 13:58 [1] 27 Km 02:56

104 25 Miguel Pedroso Crud BttTeam 5 01:37:28 13:27 [1] 27 Km 03:37

105 46 Júlio Pedro Martins Cardoso Individual 4 01:40:28 17:23 [1] 21,6 Km 04:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generated 06-Set-2016 10:19
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Feminino

1 127 Daniela da Silva Araújo TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - 
MACEDO & MACEDO 13 03:01:45 11:22 [1] 70,2 Km 02:35

2 9 Vânia Sofia Gomes Vilaça ARCA BTT AGROLEMENHE 11 03:00:17 14:51 [1] 59,4 Km 03:02

3 26 Andreia Marques Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 11 03:08:42 14:05 [1] 59,4 Km 03:11

4 27 Marta Isabel Figueiredo Oliveira Individual 10 02:59:29 14:59 [1] 54 Km 03:19

Elite Masculino
1 30 João Carlos Ferreira Loureiro Individual 17 03:09:41 09:18 [1] 91,8 Km 02:04

2 37 Tiago Sousa Team Bike Brothers 16 03:03:23 09:38 [1] 86,4 Km 02:07

3 33 Jorge Loureiro Individual 16 03:06:24 09:55 [1] 86,4 Km 02:09

4 36 Rui Macedo Individual 16 03:10:21 09:56 [1] 86,4 Km 02:12

5 29 Fábio Lopes Individual 15 03:05:34 09:58 [1] 81 Km 02:17

6 128 João Gabriel Peixoto Ribeiro TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - 
MACEDO & MACEDO 15 03:11:07 11:16 [1] 81 Km 02:22

7 28 Emanuel Oliveira Individual 14 03:04:17 10:59 [1] 75,6 Km 02:26

8 8 Samuel José Costa Marques ARCA BTT AGROLEMENHE 13 03:02:04 12:14 [1] 70,2 Km 02:36

9 31 Joao pedro da costa Lourenço Correia Individual 13 03:10:46 13:02 [1] 70,2 Km 02:43

10 35 Jose Luís campos ferreira Individual 12 02:54:16 13:04 [5] 64,8 Km 02:41

11 34 Jose Filipe da Silva Peixoto Individual 11 02:42:48 12:36 [6] 59,4 Km 02:44

Sub 23 Masculino

1 121 Nuno Vilas Boas Silva Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 16 03:06:09 09:20 [1] 86,4 Km 02:09

2 44 JOÃO PEIXOTO Individual 16 03:06:27 09:46 [1] 86,4 Km 02:09

3 50 Rúben  André  Teixeira  Sampaio Individual 15 03:08:38 09:46 [1] 81 Km 02:20

4 47 Leonardo Rodrigue do Fundo Individual 15 03:12:56 10:30 [1] 81 Km 02:23

5 48 Luís Ferreira Individual 14 02:52:31 09:39 [1] 75,6 Km 02:17

6 41 João Carneiro Individual 14 03:01:24 11:44 [1] 75,6 Km 02:24

7 120 Joaquim André Freitas Ribeiro MOUQUIM-AFACYCLES-
EUGÉNIOS-BARGAUTO 14 03:08:17 11:34 [1] 75,6 Km 02:29

8 133 João Silva Individual 13 03:02:10 11:14 [1] 70,2 Km 02:36

9 43 João Pedro Carvalho Mouquim/AFACYCLES/EUGÉNIOS/
BARGAUTO 13 03:03:13 10:39 [1] 70,2 Km 02:37

10 39 Eduardo Joaquim Azevedo dos santos Individual 12 03:08:33 13:39 [1] 64,8 Km 02:55

11 42 Joao costa Individual 11 02:59:19 11:53 [1] 59,4 Km 03:01

12 40 Hélder André Ferreira Fernandes Individual 11 03:08:20 11:31 [1] 59,4 Km 03:10

13 22 miguel sousa crc famalicao 10 02:23:12 12:02 [1] 54 Km 02:39

14 19 Carlos Barreiro Casa da Costura / Fisicorpus 10 02:45:59 13:46 [1] 54 Km 03:04

15 49 Nuno Rafael Ribeiro Azevedo Individual 10 02:51:01 11:30 [1] 54 Km 03:10

16 20 Pedro Barreiro Casa da Costura / Fisicorpus 9 02:37:41 14:01 [1] 48,6 Km 03:15

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 26,1ºC 45%20:00

End 23,3ºC 49%23:14

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generated 06-Set-2016 10:19
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17 24 tiago faria crc famalicao 8 01:54:46 12:02 [1] 43,2 Km 02:39

18 23 rafael gomes crc famalicao 8 01:57:18 12:06 [1] 43,2 Km 02:43

19 46 Júlio Pedro Martins Cardoso Individual 4 01:40:28 17:23 [1] 21,6 Km 04:39

Veterano A Feminino
1 14 Alice Sousa Bikemania 13 03:05:50 12:20 [1] 70,2 Km 02:39

2 7 Manuela Pontes Amigos da Montanha / Bikesevem 
Barcelos 13 03:08:20 12:45 [1] 70,2 Km 02:41

3 6 Conceição Carlos Amigos da Montanha / Bikesevem 
Barcelos 13 03:14:38 12:44 [1] 70,2 Km 02:46

4 51 Ana Silva Individual 12 03:05:22 12:26 [1] 64,8 Km 02:52

5 53 Rosa Pereira Individual 5 01:19:00 13:58 [1] 27 Km 02:56

Veterano A Masculino
1 61 Fernando Manuel Ferreira Martins Irmandade\Dias Aluminios 16 03:00:31 09:41 [1] 86,4 Km 02:05

2 76 Pedro Miguel Pinheiro Machado Irmandade\Dias Aluminios 16 03:04:45 10:01 [1] 86,4 Km 02:08

3 116 Paulo Ferreira LA HouseLifting - Construções 16 03:11:56 11:34 [1] 86,4 Km 02:13

4 114 Luis Almeida LA HouseLifting - Construções 16 03:12:46 11:27 [1] 86,4 Km 02:14

5 115 Nuno Machado LA HouseLifting - Construções 15 03:07:54 11:46 [1] 81 Km 02:19

6 72 Luís Miguel Teixeira Leite Pereira Individual 14 02:55:04 10:05 [1] 75,6 Km 02:19

7 124 Quim Roberto Mesquita Gonçalves SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 14 03:01:53 10:31 [1] 75,6 Km 02:24

8 117 Marco Pinheiro LOJA STAFF 14 03:04:15 11:07 [1] 75,6 Km 02:26

9 88 Eduardo Miguel Faria rodrigues Individual 14 03:11:38 11:04 [1] 75,6 Km 02:32

10 119 Ricardo Fernandes Rodrigues da Silva Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 13 02:55:22 10:58 [1] 70,2 Km 02:30

11 64 Joao Carlos Pinto de Carvalho Individual 13 02:56:27 10:56 [1] 70,2 Km 02:31

12 68 José Carlos Ferreira Individual 13 03:02:37 11:59 [1] 70,2 Km 02:36

13 80 rui andre malheiro ferreira Individual 13 03:03:58 12:07 [1] 70,2 Km 02:37

14 67 Jorge Silva Individual 13 03:09:54 12:22 [1] 70,2 Km 02:42

15 123 Bruno Ribeiro SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 13 03:14:47 11:56 [1] 70,2 Km 02:46

16 75 Pedro Bruno Gomes Fernandes Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-
Bargauto 12 02:40:23 11:12 [2] 64,8 Km 02:29

17 62 Filipe Carvalho Individual 12 02:56:43 12:26 [1] 64,8 Km 02:44

18 82 Sisenando Xavier Dias Costa Individual 12 02:57:44 13:09 [6] 64,8 Km 02:45

19 56 Bruno Jorge Carvalho Oliveira Individual 12 03:09:01 12:34 [1] 64,8 Km 02:55

20 125 Sérgio Bruno Moreira de Sousa SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 11 02:40:58 12:07 [1] 59,4 Km 02:43

21 70 LUIS JORGE FERNANDES Individual 11 02:54:57 13:42 [1] 59,4 Km 02:57

22 79 Ricardo Oliveira Individual 11 03:04:39 12:58 [1] 59,4 Km 03:07

23 77 Pedro Seara Individual 10 02:39:38 14:21 [1] 54 Km 02:57

24 18 Bruno Nascimento C.R.C 10 02:42:04 12:59 [1] 54 Km 03:00

25 10 Luis Manuel Moura Martins ARCA BTT AGROLEMENHE 10 02:52:51 14:45 [1] 54 Km 03:12

26 55 António Ferreira Individual 10 02:56:31 13:51 [1] 54 Km 03:16

27 83 Vitor Cardoso Individual 10 03:01:07 12:43 [1] 54 Km 03:21

28 57 Camilo Araújo Individual 10 03:01:41 13:31 [1] 54 Km 03:22

29 21 Filipe Tinoco Contibike 9 02:04:11 12:32 [1] 48,6 Km 02:33

30 60 Daniel Ribeiro Individual 9 02:43:13 15:19 [1] 48,6 Km 03:22

31 54 Anthony Oliveira Individual 9 02:49:17 13:55 [1] 48,6 Km 03:29

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generated 06-Set-2016 10:19
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32 69 José Pedro Martins Teixeira Individual 9 02:50:46 15:29 [2] 48,6 Km 03:31

33 63 Filipe Sampaio Individual 8 02:12:38 14:16 [1] 43,2 Km 03:04

34 65 JOAQUIM ALBERTO DA SILVA 
COSTA Individual 8 02:42:59 13:43 [1] 43,2 Km 03:46

35 66 Jorge Gonçalves Individual 7 01:27:12 11:04 [1] 37,8 Km 02:18

36 131 Claudio Teixeira Unidos de Avidos BTT 7 02:55:02 14:40 [1] 37,8 Km 04:38

37 74 Paulo Jorge costa oliveira Individual 6 01:45:19 14:48 [1] 32,4 Km 03:15

Veterano B Masculino
1 96 Malheiro Jorge Individual 16 03:01:01 09:52 [1] 86,4 Km 02:06

2 92 JOÃO LEITE Individual 16 03:11:11 10:20 [1] 86,4 Km 02:13

3 93 José Joaquim Pacheco Cardoso Individual 15 03:07:58 11:11 [2] 81 Km 02:19

4 99 Paulo Aquino Cunha Rodrigues P C condominio 15 03:12:08 11:08 [1] 81 Km 02:22

5 85 ARMANDO RAMOS Individual 14 02:55:59 11:24 [1] 75,6 Km 02:20

6 122 Marcelino Jorge da Costa MTB Team Bombos S. Sebastião/ 
Monçãobike 14 03:02:13 11:19 [2] 75,6 Km 02:25

7 91 Hugo Manuel Barbosa Alves Individual 14 03:04:50 10:44 [1] 75,6 Km 02:27

8 126 Miguel Castro SUNDAY BTT - CASA VOGA 14 03:08:27 11:02 [1] 75,6 Km 02:30

9 90 Hugo Fernandes Individual 14 03:11:10 11:30 [1] 75,6 Km 02:32

10 87 Carlos Jardim Individual 14 03:12:15 12:06 [1] 75,6 Km 02:33

11 45 Antonio joaquim da costa oliveira Individual 13 03:01:03 11:13 [1] 70,2 Km 02:35

12 130 Francisco José silva rodrigues União ciclista Famalicao 13 03:01:04 11:20 [1] 70,2 Km 02:35

13 100 Paulo Joirge Carneiro Ferreira Individual 12 03:01:10 13:07 [1] 64,8 Km 02:48

14 84 António Carlos Araújo Pinheiro Individual 12 03:01:48 12:07 [1] 64,8 Km 02:48

15 94 José Manuel Araújo Miranda Individual 11 03:00:47 14:29 [1] 59,4 Km 03:03

16 101 Rui Lira Cardoso Individual 11 03:04:21 13:35 [1] 59,4 Km 03:06

17 86 Augusto Pereira Individual 10 02:55:23 12:02 [1] 54 Km 03:15

18 95 José Paulo  Teixeira Individual 10 02:55:42 14:45 [1] 54 Km 03:15

19 97 Manuel Fernando Machado Carvalho Individual 5 01:13:56 13:48 [1] 27 Km 02:44

20 25 Miguel Pedroso Crud BttTeam 5 01:37:28 13:27 [1] 27 Km 03:37

Veterano C Masculino
1 105 Gabriel José crespo lucas Individual 15 03:10:11 11:07 [1] 81 Km 02:21

2 104 Benjamim A. P. da Silva Individual 14 03:02:41 11:10 [1] 75,6 Km 02:25

3 118 Delfim Fonseca Ribeiro Lojas Staff 13 03:03:32 12:31 [1] 70,2 Km 02:37

4 102 albino Eduardo barros faria Individual 12 03:10:32 12:31 [1] 64,8 Km 02:56

5 13 Sisenando Sousa Costa BIKE TEAM TROFA / TRIFITROFA / 
MEGAFIBROS 12 03:12:10 13:37 [3] 64,8 Km 02:58

6 129 Abílio Novais da Rocha TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - 
MACEDO & MACEDO 11 03:05:11 14:02 [1] 59,4 Km 03:07

7 12 António de Sousa Costa Bike Team Trofa / Trifitrofa / 
Megafibros 10 02:46:04 14:22 [2] 54 Km 03:05

8 103 Artur Mesquita Ribeiro Individual 9 02:52:57 14:05 [1] 48,6 Km 03:34

9 132 Delfim Silva Unidos de Avidos BTT 7 02:55:03 14:37 [1] 37,8 Km 04:38

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generated 06-Set-2016 10:19
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

-99ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 MOUQUIM-AFACYCLES-EUGÉNIOS-BARGAUTO 5 17 03:02:31 91,8 Km

538 PEDRO RAFAEL TOMÁS DA COSTA 8 10:17 43,2 Km

537 DANIEL FILIPE SILVA SANTOS 9 09:15 48,6 Km

2 Irmandade\Dias Aluminios 2 17 03:03:49 91,8 Km

109 José Carlos Correia Silva 8 10:32 43,2 Km

110 Mário Joaquim Araújo Ferreira 9 09:19 48,6 Km

3 Azeitonas Bikers 17 03:11:06 91,8 Km

514 Pedro Tiago Pereira Gonçalves 8 10:35 43,2 Km

513 Bruno Ricardo Ferreira Rodrigues 9 09:53 48,6 Km

4 Famalicense Atlético Clube 16 03:00:27 86,4 Km

521 Hugo Filipe Vitoriano Alves 8 09:49 43,2 Km

522 Miguel Costa e Silva 8 10:38 43,2 Km

5 Irmandade\Dias Aluminios 3 16 03:00:29 86,4 Km

112 Rui Manuel Araújo Silva 8 11:00 43,2 Km

107 Carlos João Faria Castro 8 10:07 43,2 Km

6 LOJA STAFF / ELETRO CHICO 16 03:08:44 86,4 Km

525 CESAR AUGUSTO COSTA PEREIRA 8 11:49 43,2 Km

526 CESAR ROGERIO BARBOSA MARIZ 8 09:59 43,2 Km

7 BullcaTT 15 03:02:11 81 Km

520 Ricardo Rebelo 8 11:14 43,2 Km

519 Paulo Costa 7 11:23 37,8 Km

8 Mouquim-Afacycles-Eugénios-Bargauto 3 15 03:03:38 81 Km

534 Sérgio Miguel Silva Fernandes 13 09:56 70,2 Km

533 Maria AlbertinaAntunes Costa Pereira 2 16:20 10,8 Km

9 UCVNF- F.C.Famalicão/ soniturismo/ bike world 2 15 03:08:24 81 Km

543 Mariana Patrícia Costa Carvalho da Silva 3 14:22 16,2 Km

544 Joaquim Manuel Santos Marques de Sousa 12 10:54 64,8 Km

10 Irmandade\Dias Aluminios 1 15 03:12:27 81 Km

108 IVO SILVA 8 10:52 43,2 Km

111 RICARDO DIAS 7 12:41 37,8 Km

11 AFIMDEBTT 15 03:12:49 81 Km

503 Carlos Filipe Sampaio 7 12:04 37,8 Km

504 Paulo Pinheiro 8 11:30 43,2 Km

12 After Work Bike Riders 2 14 03:03:17 75,6 Km

508 Gabriel José Monteiro Santos Araújo 5 14:48 27 Km

507 Francisco José Machado AZEVEDO 9 10:10 48,6 Km

13 TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - MACEDO & MACEDO 14 03:05:25 75,6 Km

539 Daniel Oliveira Farinha 8 12:05 43,2 Km

540 Luis Miguel Meira 6 13:05 32,4 Km

14 Maiatos/Reabnorte/Bikezone 14 03:06:12 75,6 Km

528 Simao Barros Costa 12 11:19 64,8 Km

527 Olga Nogueira Costa 2 14:44 10,8 Km

15 Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-Bargauto 2 14 03:10:08 75,6 Km

532 Ricardo Daniel Carneiro Silva 8 11:41 43,2 Km

531 João Miguel Ferreira Queiroz 6 13:06 32,4 Km

16 ARCA BTT AGROLEMENHE 14 03:12:49 75,6 Km

511 Hélder Ribeiro 8 12:17 43,2 Km

512 Jorge Luis Mendes Oliveira 6 13:42 32,4 Km

20:00 -99%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 06-Set-2016 10:20
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17 After Work Bike Riders 14 03:14:36 75,6 Km

506 João Rodrigues 7 14:25 37,8 Km

505 Diogo Silva 7 11:31 37,8 Km

18 Amigos 100 Teaam 13 03:00:33 70,2 Km

510 Eleuterio Carneiro 6 12:59 32,4 Km

509 Daniel Carneiro 7 11:56 37,8 Km

19 TOMATUBIKERS / TOYOTA - MACEDO & MACEDO 2 13 03:04:36 70,2 Km

542 Nuno Rogério Lima Novais da Rocha 7 11:23 37,8 Km

541 Juliana Elvira Novais de Oliveira 6 15:22 32,4 Km

20 Acdar Ao Pedal 13 03:06:28 70,2 Km

502 Carlos Silva 6 13:33 32,4 Km

501 António Valinhas 7 12:23 37,8 Km

21 Bikemania-Sport/Amigos 100 Team 13 03:06:37 70,2 Km

518 Flora Freitas Carvalho 6 13:17 32,4 Km

517 Cristina Oliveira 7 13:31 37,8 Km

22 Mouquim-AfaCycles-Eugénios-BarGauto 4 13 03:10:09 70,2 Km

535 Carla Filipa Magalhães Martins 6 14:18 32,4 Km

536 Rosa Maria Silva Fernandes 7 13:15 37,8 Km

23 Bikemania Sport 12 03:07:32 64,8 Km

516 Lino Oliveira 6 11:49 32,4 Km

515 Alda Oliveira 6 16:19 32,4 Km

24 IceMix 11 02:59:36 59,4 Km

523 Roberto Rodrigues 5 14:08 27 Km

524 Tiago Fernandes 6 14:00 32,4 Km

25 After Work Bike Riders 3 11 03:06:30 59,4 Km

2 Sergio Manuel de Carvalho Moreira 5 15:13 27 Km

3 Manuel Lemos 6 13:23 32,4 Km

26 AFACYCLES sport 2 10 02:55:27 54 Km

547 Sr. Adelino 3 18:49 16,2 Km

548 Manuel Ferreira 7 12:50 37,8 Km

27 Unidos de Avidos BTT 10 03:12:18 54 Km

545 Armando Campos 8 14:41 43,2 Km

546 João Campos 2 18:55 10,8 Km

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 06-Set-2016 10:20
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